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Ron NELSON COMMANDER

We made it through February even with the bumps and
roadblocks. You know I'm getting tired of this crap, but we

\ will overcome! We lost Pam as our cook (I'm not happy), but
LaTasha has stepped up for Mon. through Thursday. LaTasha
is doing as fine of Job as Pam did. Thank you, LaTasha!

Fridays in the kitchens are a work in progress with Bill
Jackson’s lead we will do just fine. My opinion, some folks
can’t let go of the past and think we should go backwards to days gone by.
Isn’t going to happen! Get over it!

Now for what we’re here for!
The evening sun comes back on the 10th. Yal!

15th is The American Legion’s Birthday (105!) Along with the Birthday we will
be celebrating St. Patrick’s Day with a Corned beef meal. (watch for postings
with this information)

Oh ya don't tell anyone but it's Kathy T's Birthday also on the 15th.! 17th. my
much older brother shares a birthday with St. Pat! | know, who cares.

19th is the 1st. day of spring and it's the anniversary of the start of
OPERATION IRAQI FREDOM 2003.

25TH. Congressional Medal of Honor Day.

29th. Vietnam War Veterans Day! And to end the month with Easter Sunday
on the 31st.

Now without further ado:

ALWYN CRENDALL CASHE
RANK: SERGEANT FIRST CLASS
CONFLICT/ERA: WAR ON TERRORISM (IRAQ)
UNIT/COMMAND:

COMPANY A, 1ST BATTALION, 15TH INFANTRY REGIMENT, 3RD
BRIGADE,

3RD INFANTRY DIVISION

MILITARY SERVICE BRANCH: U.S. ARMY

MEDAL OF HONOR ACTION DATE: OCTOBER 17, 2005

MEDAL OF HONOR ACTION PLACE: SALAH AD BIN PROVINCE, IRAQ
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CITATION

Sergeant First Class Alwyn C. Cashe distinguished himself by acts of gallantry above
and beyond the call of duty while serving as Platoon Sergeant with Company A, 1st
Battalion, 15th Infantry Regiment, 3rd Brigade, 3rd Infantry Division in Salah Ad Din
Province, Iraq, on October 17th, 2005.

While on a nighttime mounted patrol near an enemy-laden village, the Bradley Fighting
Vehicle which Sergeant First Class Cashe was commanding was attacked by enemy small-
arms fire and an improvised explosive device, which disabled the vehicle and engulfed it in
flames. After extracting himself from the vehicle, Sergeant First Class Cashe set about
extracting the driver, who was trapped in the vehicle. After opening the driver’s hatch,
Sergeant First Class Cashe and a fellow soldier extracted the driver, who was engulfed in
the flames.

During the course of extinguishing the flames on the driver and extracting him from the
vehicle, Sergeant First Class Cashe’s fuel soaked uniform, ignited and caused severe
burns to his body. Ignoring his painful wounds, Sergeant First Class Cashe then moved to
the rear of the vehicle to continue in aiding his fellow soldiers who were trapped in the
troop compartment.

At this time, the enemy noted his movements and
began to direct their fire on his position. When another |
element of the company engaged the enemy,
Sergeant First Class Cashe seized the opportunity and
moved into the open troop door and aided four of his
soldiers in escaping the burning vehicle. Having
extracted the four soldiers, Sergeant First Class
Cashe noticed two other soldiers had not been
accounted for and again he entered the vehicle to
retrieve them. At this time, reinforcements arrived to
further suppress the enemy and establish a Casualty
Collection Point.

Despite the severe second-and third-degree burns
covering the majority of his body, Sergeant First Class
Cashe persevered through the pain to encourage his
fellow soldiers and ensure they received needed
medical care. When medical evacuation helicopters
began to arrive, Sergeant First Class Cashe selflessly
refused evacuation until all of the other wounded soldiers were evacuated first.

Sergeant First Class Cashe’s extraordinary heroism and selflessness above and beyond
the call of duty were keeping with the highest traditions of the military service and reflect
great credit upon himself, his unit, and the United States Army.

MEDAL OF HONOR RECIPIENT ALWYN C. CASHE
ADDITIONAL DETAILS
ACCREDITED TO: OVIEDO, SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA, US




Volume 61, Issue 3 Page 3

Continued from Page 2

AWARDED POSTHUMOUSLY: YES
PRESENTATION DATE & DETAILS: DECEMBER 16, 2021

PRESENTED TO HIS WIDOW AT THE WHITE HOUSE, WASHINGTON, DC, BY
PRESIDENT JOSEPH R. BIDEN, JR.

BORN: JULY 13, 1970, THOMPSON, MCDUFFIE COUNTY, GA, US
DIED: NOVEMBER 8, 2005, SAN ANTONIO, TX, US
BURIED: RESTLAWN CEMETERY, SANFORD, FL, US

Remember Post Elections are coming soon! Get Involved! Your input is wanted! Don'’t be
afraid!

That’s All

ROBERT TINSLEY - SAL 1ST VICE COMMANDER

Wow Happy March to everybody. March is already here so time to plant
something.

2. The S.A.L. handed over a check to Homer for Ginnys Kids last
week.Homer was out a few weeks though we caught up with him to hand
over 4500.00 that the S.A.L. raised. We raised the funds from our golf
tournament and we also made a donation to CWF (Child Welfare
Foundation.)

Our 2024 Golf Tournament is coming up so its never too early to volunteer
with us or we will accept a donation anytime Call Brian 303-710-3500,

Joker 303-519-8968 or Robert 720-810-4933 and hop on with us. Thank you in advance!

Always look at the calendar for all the events the Post has to offer. The S.A.L. also
donated to the Mardi Gras event last month and the party was a blast for all attendees.

The S.A.L. had 2 new members last month so welcome to all new members.
Happy March to everyone. Troops Stay Safe and Hurry Home !!

" e ¥

Our Mardi Gras Fat Tésday party was a lot of fun!
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Departed
John Fronapfel
Leroy Sons

New Members

Ryan Derrough Army, GWT
Corina Cavaness AF, GWT
Harvey Bostwick AF, Vietnam

Donations

- VA
$100 - Community Table
$250 -

Total Membership
Quota: 600 - 2024: 578 - % of Goal 96.33%

$150

RCI

Post 161 Officers 2023-2024

Legionnaires

Commander - Ron Nelson
Sr. Vice - Fred Muskopf
Jr. Vice - Dale Crow
Chaplain - Fred Muskopf
Finance Officer - Dave Edwards
Adjutant - Rick Cody
Exec Com Member - Brian Messer
Sgt-At-Arms - Allen Brink
Historian - Vacant
Veteran Svc Officer - Vern Benjamin
Past Commander - Ed Shreeve

American Legion Auxiliary
President- Regina Montgomery
Vice President- Open
Treasurer- Jennette Scott
Secretary- Helen Muskopf
Chaplain- Robin Roposa
Historian- Mary August
Sgt-at-Arms- Charlene Orr

Board of Governors
Phil Saba
Ray Mayer
Bill Jackson
Brian Messer
Roger Divis
Automatic BOG: Ron Nelson
Automatic BOG: Dave Edwards

Sons of the American Legion
Commander - Roger Divis
1st Vice - Robert Tinsley
2nd Vice - Dale Crow
Finance Officer - Neil Walker
Sgt at Arms - Mike Blimling
Chaplain - Rich Liberato
Adjutant - Don Rodlin
Historian - Jim Clark

Post 161 Legion Riders

President Fred Muskopf
Vice President Brian Messer
Secretary Helen Muskopf
Finance Officer Mike Bobb

Sgt at Arms Roger Divis
Chaplain Jan Bobb
Road Captain Al Muniz
Road Lt Michael Westen

1/19/2024
1/20/2024
1/21/2024
1/22/2024
1/23/2024
1/24/2024
1/25/2024
1/26/2024
1/27/2024
1/28/2024
1/29/2024
1/30/2024
1/31/2024
2/1/2024

2/2/2024J
2/3/2024

2/4/2024

2/5/2024

2/6/2024

2/7/2024

2/8/2024

2/9/2024

2/10/2024
2/11/2024
2/12/2024
2/13/2024
2/14/2024
2/15/2024
2/16/2024
2/17/12024
2/18/2024
2/19/2024

Janice Garliech
James Molnar
William Rome
Martin Vigil
Michael Rogers
John Gallagher
Gene Schuter
Paul Brooks
Frank Adams
Herman Lewitz
Debbie Grinstead
Lauren Heronema
James Jenson
James Thompson
anice Marie King
Kenneth Hare
Steve Mondragon
Laymon Martin
Susan Miller
Sheena Pacheco
Denna Segelke
Peter Armstrong
Robert Stephens
Kevin Perlmutter
Charles Platt
Dennis Thompson
Victor Raney
Eduardo Moreno
Ray Neiheisel
Raymond Ottesen
Dennis Noonan
Paul Pulst

2/20/2024T Thomas Barton
*WINNER

" DAILY DRAWING

$509.00
$521.00
$528.25
$538.75
$546.00
$555.25*
$10.00
$19.00
$31.00
$43.75
$54.00
$63.50
$71.75
$82.75
$91.00
$96.50
$102.50
$112.50
$121.75
$128.25
138.00
$147.75
157.00
$167.50*
$11.00
$24.00
$31.00
$41.00
$51.50
$63.00
$69.75
$81.75
$88.75

SEA'SHIy

MAR 10 & MAR 24
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- upsheetontheLounge @
door. Details to come. (7

» Egg Hunt
Lunch for Kids
and a visit by
the Easter Bunny!

ST PATRICK'S B
, Corn Beef &‘Cabbage
, | Lunch Speclal

(Beer not included.)
| (e

FRIDAY MARCH 15
” 11AMUNTIL GONE




March 2024

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY  THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
1 2
T _ \| )
\ 4 1 ' DINNER 5-6:45
| 4 Lunch served | ouEEN oF
K _ o every weekday | ygARTS 7PM
3 porwuck | 4 S 6 7 8
QUNDQ ! P M o7 SHOW ME THE .
s - etired Peace . Bingo
Officers 12 pm MONEYS:30 | yolunteers ,
Luncheon )
Sy Rocky Flats 30 a.m. |PINNER 5-6:45
Scouts 6:00pm Breakfast am | o0 2™ QUEEN OF
HEARTS 7PM
108-11am 11 12 13 14 16
BREAKFAST! Friendship Lunch Nl
Sub Vets 7:00 pm 11:00 am i \ i/ /
Membership B'rggyﬁﬁ;;gz DINNIE
. : ‘ R 5-6:45
xs BOG 6:00 pm | Meeting 7:00 pm [aedt gl Rt
g Scouts 6:00pm 11 AM | HEARTS 7PM
17 poT LUCK | 18 19 20 21
QUNDAYS | PM
=LP Marine Corps Purple Heart
League 6:30 pm t‘l;':t: 6::? Coopers
reorersiiiiom DINNER 5-6:45
NE0) Ly vISIT QUEEN OF
Lounge open 12 pm | Scouts 6:00pm THE POQT! | HEARTS 7PM
24g.11am | 25 26 28 29
BREAKFAST! | 3 oNoR DAY
° Legion .
Riders 6pm | REMEMBER DINNER 5-6:45
TO SIGN IN! QUEEN OF
Scouts 6:00pm HEARTS 7PM
31 POT LUCK
SUNDAYS | PM ” o, /; g /\
ACTIVITY / /. ,
/
MEETING 120 | & //,wi ./,Zé, 22 ,p =z
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eLooo
DRIVE

EVERY OTHER MONTH

(EVEN NUMBERED MONTHS)
Blood Drive for the
Arvada Community

Blood Drive - every other
month 3rd Monday
11 a.m - 3:30 p.m

Stork-Bullock
Family Mortuary

Tina Stuckey

Funeral Director

503-237-5350

Email: info@sbmortuary.com

M| 7245 Gilpin Way Unit 160 Denver, CO 80229
== 1895 Wadsworth Blvd Lakewood, CO 80214

Website: shmortuary.com

Bob’s

Heating & Air Conditioning
(303) 424-3217

Discount for Veterans
Family Owned and Operated since 1969

https:/lwww.bobsheatingac.com

Good Plumbing Service Co

Greg Barbero

1, ﬂn'r'fﬂ

A YL

® 6122 55 ﬂ: ﬂ ve - Armda (0

/Dpen Monday-Friday 9am to 5pm, Saturday 9am to 1pm

(303) 431-2887

www.appliancewarehouseinc.com/

\ / Email: broncorobert@gmail.com
2 Servingthe Denver area since 1984

Renae Aspden
Independent Agent
Auto and Home Insurance Specialist

Aspden Insurance Agency |

Phone 303.818.5593
P.O. Box 526 Fax: 303.963.5033

. Eastlake, CO 80614  renae@aspdenagency.com

DOOR & GATE SERVICE COMPANY

Bob Fox

President

P.O. Box 6392
Broomfield, CO 80021

303-885-4505 -
bobfox@carriagehousedoorsofcolorado.com

Also: Cigns, Vehiele Graphies, Pens, Stickers
Tote Bags, Matchbooks, Kooleys, and More...

Call Joker: 202-519-8968



- SAL Golf
’ T
HORANS McCONATY | Tournament
YOUR NEIGHBURS FUNERAL SERVICE AND CREMATION
MOVING & STORAGE % A A
Cremation — Burial - Pre — Planning £ate :
Jonathan‘ Compassionate - Professional 'i‘—i) R &
Marcantonio Office 303-327-7220 Fax 303-327-7227 ' R
President & CEQ Horan Cares.com For Immediate Support 303-745-4418 ' >
(] (]
% 7z Coming in Sept!
5960 Jay St ste A.

& Avada, CO 80003

OUR LOUNGE:

il NEEDS CHAIRSY

5 We are looking for budget
h _ friendly replacements for our

jonathan@yourneighbors.net

@ www.yourneighbors.net
DOT# 3965077
MC# 1479902

: 0 >

f - lounge chairs and we are

b < | 8 - A open to any and all proposals

R 5 and ideas. If you have an
"-i_ idea, please let us know.

v TowN!  ANNOUNCEMENTS

Breakfast will be on March 10 and March 24 from 8 till 11 am.
Our annual St. Patrick’s Day Q

Corned Beef & Cabbage
lunch will be on March 15.
11 am until it's all gone. A&
There will be no other menu
that day.

Our Kids Easter Party is on Saturday, March ‘,
23. Please sign up your kids early on the sign
up sheet on the door. More details to come.

il o Play Show Me the Money on March 7th from
1 L8 5:30 until 7:30

)’k Bunco Tournament on March 16 at 11 am.

® There will be an activity meeting: 4th Sunday of
each month at noon. All members are welcome.
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