

## **AMERICAN LEGION**



## Wilmore Richter Post 161

6230 W. 60th Ave. Arvada, CO 80003 - (303) 424-0324 - March 2024 - Volume 61, Issue 3

Website: www.alp161arvada.org - Facebook: AmericanLegionPost161

### RON NELSON COMMANDER



We made it through February even with the bumps and roadblocks. You know I'm getting tired of this crap, but we will overcome! We lost Pam as our cook (I'm not happy), but LaTasha has stepped up for Mon. through Thursday. LaTasha is doing as fine of Job as Pam did. Thank you, LaTasha!

Fridays in the kitchens are a work in progress with Bill Jackson's lead we will do just fine. My opinion, some folks

can't let go of the past and think we should go backwards to days gone by. Isn't going to happen! Get over it!

#### Now for what we're here for!

The evening sun comes back on the 10th. Ya!

15th is The American Legion's Birthday (105!) Along with the Birthday we will be celebrating St. Patrick's Day with a Corned beef meal. (watch for postings with this information)

Oh ya don't tell anyone but it's Kathy T's Birthday also on the 15th.! 17th. my much older brother shares a birthday with St. Pat! I know, who cares.

19th is the 1st. day of spring and it's the anniversary of the start of OPERATION IRAQI FREDOM 2003.

25TH. Congressional Medal of Honor Day.

29th. Vietnam War Veterans Day! And to end the month with Easter Sunday on the 31st.

#### Now without further ado:

#### **ALWYN CRENDALL CASHE**

RANK: SERGEANT FIRST CLASS

CONFLICT/ERA: WAR ON TERRORISM (IRAQ)

**UNIT/COMMAND:** 

COMPANY A. 1ST BATTALION, 15TH INFANTRY REGIMENT, 3RD BRIGADE.

3RD INFANTRY DIVISION

MILITARY SERVICE BRANCH: U.S. ARMY

MEDAL OF HONOR ACTION DATE: OCTOBER 17, 2005

MEDAL OF HONOR ACTION PLACE: SALAH AD BIN PROVINCE, IRAQ











#### **CITATION**

**Sergeant First Class Alwyn C. Cashe** distinguished himself by acts of gallantry above and beyond the call of duty while serving as Platoon Sergeant with Company A, 1st Battalion, 15th Infantry Regiment, 3rd Brigade, 3rd Infantry Division in Salah Ad Din Province, Iraq, on October 17th, 2005.

While on a nighttime mounted patrol near an enemy-laden village, the Bradley Fighting Vehicle which Sergeant First Class Cashe was commanding was attacked by enemy small-arms fire and an improvised explosive device, which disabled the vehicle and engulfed it in flames. After extracting himself from the vehicle, Sergeant First Class Cashe set about extracting the driver, who was trapped in the vehicle. After opening the driver's hatch, Sergeant First Class Cashe and a fellow soldier extracted the driver, who was engulfed in the flames.

During the course of extinguishing the flames on the driver and extracting him from the vehicle, Sergeant First Class Cashe's fuel soaked uniform, ignited and caused severe burns to his body. Ignoring his painful wounds, Sergeant First Class Cashe then moved to the rear of the vehicle to continue in aiding his fellow soldiers who were trapped in the

troop compartment.

At this time, the enemy noted his movements and began to direct their fire on his position. When another element of the company engaged the enemy, Sergeant First Class Cashe seized the opportunity and moved into the open troop door and aided four of his soldiers in escaping the burning vehicle. Having extracted the four soldiers, Sergeant First Class Cashe noticed two other soldiers had not been accounted for and again he entered the vehicle to retrieve them. At this time, reinforcements arrived to further suppress the enemy and establish a Casualty Collection Point.

Despite the severe second-and third-degree burns covering the majority of his body, Sergeant First Class Cashe persevered through the pain to encourage his fellow soldiers and ensure they received needed medical care. When medical evacuation helicopters began to arrive, Sergeant First Class Cashe selflessly

SIEGFRIED LINE

refused evacuation until all of the other wounded soldiers were evacuated first.

Sergeant First Class Cashe's extraordinary heroism and selflessness above and beyond the call of duty were keeping with the highest traditions of the military service and reflect great credit upon himself, his unit, and the United States Army.

## MEDAL OF HONOR RECIPIENT ALWYN C. CASHE ADDITIONAL DETAILS

ACCREDITED TO: OVIEDO, SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA, US

Continued from Page 2

AWARDED POSTHUMOUSLY: YES

PRESENTATION DATE & DETAILS: DECEMBER 16, 2021

PRESENTED TO HIS WIDOW AT THE WHITE HOUSE, WASHINGTON, DC, BY PRESIDENT JOSEPH R. BIDEN. JR.

BORN: JULY 13, 1970, THOMPSON, MCDUFFIE COUNTY, GA, US

DIED: NOVEMBER 8, 2005, SAN ANTONIO, TX, US BURIED: RESTLAWN CEMETERY, SANFORD, FL, US

Remember Post Elections are coming soon! Get Involved! Your input is wanted! Don't be afraid!

That's All

#### ROBERT TINSLEY - SAL 1ST VICE COMMANDER

**Wow Happy March to everybody**. March is already here so time to plant something.

The S.A.L. handed over a check to Homer for Ginnys Kids last week. Homer was out a few weeks though we caught up with him to hand over 4500.00 that the S.A.L. raised. We raised the funds from our golf tournament and we also made a donation to CWF (Child Welfare Foundation.)

Our 2024 Golf Tournament is coming up so its never too early to volunteer with us or we will accept a donation anytime Call Brian 303-710-3500,

Joker 303-519-8968 or Robert 720-810-4933 and hop on with us. Thank you in advance!

Always look at the calendar for all the events the Post has to offer. The S.A.L. also donated to the Mardi Gras event last month and the party was a blast for all attendees.

The S.A.L. had 2 new members last month so welcome to all new members.

Happy March to everyone. Troops Stay Safe and Hurry Home!!





Our Mardi Gras Fat Tuesday party was a lot of fun!

# **Departed**John Fronapfel Leroy Sons

## **New Members**

Ryan Derrough Army, GWT Corina Cavaness AF, GWT Harvey Bostwick AF, Vietnam

## **Donations**

\$150 - VA \$100 - Community Table \$250 - RCI

## **Total Membership**

Quota: 600 - 2024: 578 - % of Goal 96.33%

#### Post 161 Officers 2023-2024

## **Legionnaires**Commander - Ron Nelson

Sr. Vice - Fred Muskopf
Jr. Vice - Dale Crow
Chaplain - Fred Muskopf
Finance Officer - Dave Edwards
Adjutant - Rick Cody
Exec Com Member - Brian Messer
Sgt-At-Arms - Allen Brink
Historian - Vacant
Veteran Svc Officer - Vern Benjamin
Past Commander - Ed Shreeve

#### **American Legion Auxiliary**

President- Regina Montgomery
Vice President- Open
Treasurer- Jennette Scott
Secretary- Helen Muskopf
Chaplain- Robin Roposa
Historian- Mary August
Sgt-at-Arms- Charlene Orr

Bill Jackson Brian Messer Roger Divis Automatic BOG: Ron Nelson Automatic BOG: Dave Edwards

**Board of Governors** 

Phil Saba

Rav Maver

#### Sons of the American Legion

Commander - Roger Divis 1st Vice - Robert Tinsley 2nd Vice - Dale Crow Finance Officer - Neil Walker Sgt at Arms - Mike Blimling Chaplain - Rich Liberato Adjutant - Don Rodlin Historian - Jim Clark

#### **Post 161 Legion Riders**

President Fred Muskopf Vice President Brian Messer Secretary Helen Muskopf Finance Officer Mike Bobb Sgt at Arms Roger Divis Chaplain Jan Bobb Road Captain Al Muniz Road Lt Michael Westen

## DAILY DRAWING

1/19/2024	Janice Garliech	\$509.00
1/20/2024	James Molnar	\$521.00
1/21/2024	William Rome	\$528.25
1/22/2024	Martin Vigil	\$538.75
1/23/2024	Michael Rogers	\$546.00
1/24/2024	John Gallagher	\$555.25*
1/25/2024	Gene Schuter	\$10.00
1/26/2024	Paul Brooks	\$19.00
1/27/2024	Frank Adams	\$31.00
1/28/2024	Herman Lewitz	\$43.75
1/29/2024	<b>Debbie Grinstead</b>	\$54.00
1/30/2024	Lauren Heronema	\$63.50
1/31/2024	James Jenson	\$71.75
2/1/2024	James Thompson	\$82.75
2/2/2024J	anice Marie King	\$91.00
2/3/2024	Kenneth Hare	\$96.50
2/4/2024	Steve Mondragon	\$102.50
2/5/2024	Laymon Martin	\$112.50
2/6/2024	Susan Miller	\$121.75
2/7/2024	Sheena Pacheco	\$128.25
2/8/2024	Denna Segelke	138.00
2/9/2024	Peter Armstrong	\$147.75
2/10/2024	Robert Stephens	157.00
2/11/2024	Kevin Perlmutter	\$167.50*
2/12/2024	Charles Platt	\$11.00
2/13/2024	Dennis Thompson	\$24.00
2/14/2024	Victor Raney	\$31.00
2/15/2024	Eduardo Moreno	\$41.00
2/16/2024	Ray Neiheisel	\$51.50
2/17/2024	Raymond Ottesen	\$63.00
2/18/2024	<b>Dennis Noonan</b>	\$69.75
2/19/2024	Paul Pulst	\$81.75
2/20/2024T	Thomas Barton	\$88.75
*WINNER		









## March 2024

**TUESDAY WEDNESDAY SUNDAY MONDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY** 2 **Lunch** served **OUEEN OF** every weekday **HEARTS 7PM** 8 **POT LUCK** SUNDAYS I PM **SHOW ME THE Retired Peace** Bingo MONEY5:30 Officers 12 pm Volunteers Luncheon **DINNER 5-6:45** Rocky Flats Lounge open 12 pm 11:30 a.m. **QUEEN OF** Scouts 6:00pm **Breakfast 9am HEARTS 7PM** 12 11 13 14 15 16 108-11am **BREAKFAST!** Friendship Lunch Sub Vets 7:00 pm 11:00 am **American Legion** Birthday • Cake 11-2 **Membership** CORNED **DINNER 5-6:45 BOG 6:00 pm** Meeting 7:00 pm **QUEEN OF** BEEF Lounge open 9am Scouts 6:00pm **HEARTS 7PM** 11 AM 21 19 18 20 17 POT LUCK 22 23 SUNDAYS I PM **Marine Corps Purple Heart** League 6:30 pm Coopers Vets 6:15 **Troopers 11 am DINNER 5-6:45** VISIT **QUEEN OF HEARTS 7PM** Scouts 6:00pm Lounge open 12 pm THE POST! 26 27 28 25 29 30 24 **8-11**am NATIONAL MEDAL **BREAKFAST! OF HONOR DAY** Legion Riders 6pm REMEMBER **DINNER 5-6:45** TO SIGN IN! **QUEEN OF** Scouts 6:00pm **HEARTS 7PM** Lounge open 9am 31 POT LUCK SUNDAYS I PM ACTIVITY **MEETING 12PM** ENEOV 1 pm Lounge open 12 pm All day every day!



**EVERY OTHER MONTH** (EVEN NUMBERED MONTHS) **Blood Drive for the Arvada Community Blood Drive - every other** month 3rd Monday 11 a.m - 3:30 p.m

## Bob's

**Heating & Air Conditioning** 

(303) 424-3217

Discount for Veterans

Family Owned and Operated since 1969 https://www.bobsheatingac.com

## **Good Plumbing Service Co** Greg Barbero 303-455-4307 Complete Plumbing Service - Parts - Repair - Remodel Residential & Commercial 5401 W. 48th Ave. Denver, Co. 80212 goodplumbingservice@msn.com



## Stork-Bullock Family Mortuary Tina Stuckey

**Funeral Director** 303-237-5350

Email: info@sbmortuary.com



7245 Gilpin Way Unit 160 Denver, CO 80229 1895 Wadsworth Blvd Lakewood, CO 80214

Website: sbmortuary.com

#### Renae Aspden

**Independent Agent** Auto and Home Insurance Specialist

## **Aspden Insurance Agency**

P.O. Box 526 Eastlake, CO 80614

Phone 303.818.5593 Fax: 303.963.5033 renae@aspdenagency.com

## **DOOR & GATE SERVICE COMPANY**

#### **Bob Fox**

President

P.O. Box 6392 Broomfield, CO 80021

303-885-4505

bobfox@carriagehousedoorsofcolorado.com



Also: Signs, Vehicle Graphics, Pens, Stickers Tote Bags, Matchbooks, Kooleys, and More...

Call Joker: 303-519-8968





Cremation – Burial - Pre – Planning
Compassionate - Professional
Office 303-327-7220 Fax 303-327-7227
Horan Cares.com For Immediate Support 303-745-4418

## SAL Golf Tournament



Coming in Sept!



OUR LOUNGE VEEDS CHAIRS!/ We are looking for budget

We are looking for budget friendly replacements for our lounge chairs and we are open to any and all proposals and ideas. If you have an idea, please let us know.

## **ANNOUNCEMENTS**

Breakfast will be on March 10 and March 24 from 8 till 11 am.



Our annual St. Patrick's Day Corned Beef & Cabbage lunch will be on March 15.

11 am until it's all gone.
There will be no other menu that day.

nu rch

Our Kids Easter Party is on Saturday, March 23. Please sign up your kids early on the sign up sheet on the door. More details to come.



Play Show Me the Money on March 7th from 5:30 until 7:30

Bunco Tournament on March 16 at 11 am.

There will be an activity meeting: 4th Sunday of each month at noon. All members are welcome.